vessels. For more efficient vessels that are forced to exit the fishery, the cost is likely to be greater

compared to inefficient vessels. This is likely to distort the economic outcomes under the 5 effort

scenarios, especially under different discount rates. Therefore, further work is planned to look at this

two part cost assumption: displacement cost to vessels that exit and cost implications regarding to the

change in fleet size compared with changes in effort.

Net present value (NPV) was calculated as: ∑ +
=

N

y

y

d

P
NPV

1 )1(
where N is the total number of years

(y),Py is the profit in year y and d is the discount rate applied.

Detailed table of results for effort scenarios under alternative economic conditions and discounting

Table A3. Real annual economic profit of the southern longline fishery under the 5 effort scenarios, not discounted for opportunity cost of capital. Prices and

costs for each economic scenario are as in Table A2. All values are expressed in real millions US$2014.

Year

Base case Optimistic case Pessimistic case

Effort

squo

Catch

squo

Cut

first

Cut

2024

Cut 3% Effort

squo

Catch

squo

Cut

first

Cut

2024

Cut 3% Effort

squo

Catch

squo

Cut

first

Cut

2024

Cut 3%

2013 71.8 71.8 71.8 71.8 71.8 199.1 199.1 199.1 199.1 199.1 -55.4 -55.4 -55.4 -55.4 -55.4

2014 45.6 46.4 44.8 45.6 45.6 167.6 179.9 113.6 167.6 167.6 -76.4 -87.0 -23.9 -76.4 -76.4

2015 14.6 -43.1 41.8 14.6 15.8 130.4 108.5 110.0 130.4 128.5 -101.2 -194.8 -26.4 -101.2 -96.8

2016 4.8 -94.3 42.4 4.8 8.8 118.6 65.1 110.7 118.6 116.6 -109.0 -253.8 -25.9 -109.0 -99.1

2017 8.8 -92.7 47.6 8.8 15.3 123.4 64.8 116.9 123.4 121.1 -105.9 -250.2 -21.7 -105.9 -90.5

2018 9.3 -116.4 50.8 9.3 19.1 124.1 45.4 120.8 124.1 122.2 -105.4 -278.2 -19.2 -105.4 -84.1

2019 6.2 -161.1 51.2 6.2 19.6 120.3 8.7 121.3 120.3 119.4 -107.9 -330.9 -18.8 -107.9 -80.3

2020 3.4 -208.0 50.9 3.4 20.3 116.9 -30.6 120.9 116.9 117.0 -110.1 -385.3 -19.1 -110.1 -76.3

2021 2.3 -241.2 51.0 2.3 22.5 115.6 -59.2 121.1 115.6 116.1 -111.0 -423.2 -19.0 -111.0 -71.2

2022 2.4 -265.6 51.6 2.4 25.6 115.7 -80.6 121.7 115.7 116.5 -111.0 -450.6 -18.5 -111.0 -65.3

2023 2.7 -283.5 52.3 2.7 28.9 116.1 -96.4 122.5 116.1 117.0 -110.7 -470.6 -18.0 -110.7 -59.3

2024 3.0 -294.9 52.9 20.3 32.0 116.5 -106.8 123.2 79.6 117.4 -110.4 -483.1 -17.5 -39.1 -53.4

2025 3.2 -306.0 53.3 32.7 34.9 116.7 -116.7 123.8 94.5 117.5 -110.3 -495.3 -17.1 -29.1 -47.7

2026 3.4 -313.8 53.8 40.3 37.7 116.9 -123.8 124.3 103.7 117.5 -110.2 -503.9 -16.8 -23.0 -42.1

2027 3.6 -318.7 54.1 45.0 40.3 117.2 -128.5 124.7 109.3 117.2 -110.0 -508.9 -16.5 -19.3 -36.6

2028 3.8 -320.2 54.4 48.0 42.8 117.4 -130.4 125.1 112.8 116.8 -109.8 -510.1 -16.3 -16.9 -31.3

2029 4.0 -321.6 54.7 50.1 45.0 117.6 -132.0 125.5 115.4 116.1 -109.7 -511.2 -16.0 -15.2 -26.1

2030 4.1 -323.1 54.9 51.8 47.0 117.8 -133.8 125.7 117.4 115.1 -109.5 -512.4 -15.9 -13.9 -21.1

2031 4.3 -321.7 55.1 53.1 48.8 118.0 -133.2 126.0 119.0 113.8 -109.4 -510.2 -15.7 -12.8 -16.3

2032 4.4 -323.0 55.3 54.2 50.2 118.2 -134.7 126.2 120.3 112.2 -109.3 -511.2 -15.6 -12.0 -11.7

2033 4.5 -321.1 55.4 55.0 51.5 118.3 -133.6 126.3 121.3 110.3 -109.2 -508.5 -15.5 -11.3 -7.4

Table A4. Discounted cumulative net present value of the southern longline fishery under the 5 effort scenarios. Prices and costs for each economic scenario

are as in Table A2. All values are expressed in real millions US$2014. All values are expressed in real millions US$2014.

Year

Base case Optimistic case Pessimistic case

Effort

squo

Catch

squo

Cut

first

Cut

2024
Cut 3%

Effort

squo

Catch

squo

Cut

first

Cut

2024
Cut 3%

Effort

squo

Catch

squo

Cut

first

Cut

2024
Cut 3%

2013 75.4 75.4 75.4 75.4 75.4 209.0 209.0 209.0 209.0 209.0 -58.2 -58.2 -58.2 -58.2 -58.2

2014 121.0 121.9 120.3 121.0 121.0 376.6 388.9 322.6 376.6 376.6 -134.5 -145.2 -82.1 -134.5 -134.5

2015 134.9 80.8 160.1 134.9 136.1 500.8 492.2 427.4 500.8 498.9 -230.9 -330.7 -107.2 -230.9 -226.7

2016 139.3 -4.8 198.6 139.3 144.0 608.3 551.3 527.8 608.3 604.7 -329.8 -560.8 -130.7 -329.8 -316.6

2017 146.8 -84.9 239.7 146.8 157.3 714.9 607.3 628.8 714.9 709.3 -421.2 -777.0 -149.5 -421.2 -394.7

2018 154.5 -180.6 281.5 154.5 172.9 817.0 644.6 728.2 817.0 809.8 -507.9 -1005.8 -165.2 -507.9 -463.9

2019 159.4 -306.8 321.6 159.4 188.3 911.2 651.4 823.2 911.2 903.3 -592.5 -1265.1 -180.0 -592.5 -526.8

2020 161.9 -462.0 359.6 161.9 203.5 998.4 628.6 913.4 998.4 990.6 -674.7 -1552.6 -194.2 -674.7 -583.7

2021 163.5 -633.4 395.9 163.5 219.4 1080.6 586.5 999.4 1080.6 1073.1 -753.6 -1853.4 -207.7 -753.6 -634.3

2022 165.1 -813.2 430.8 165.1 236.7 1158.9 531.9 1081.8 1158.9 1152.0 -828.7 -2158.4 -220.3 -828.7 -678.5

2023 166.9 -995.9 464.5 166.9 255.3 1233.8 469.8 1160.8 1233.8 1227.4 -900.0 -2461.7 -231.9 -900.0 -716.7

2024 168.7 -1177.0 496.9 179.3 275.0 1305.3 404.3 1236.5 1282.6 1299.5 -967.8 -2758.3 -242.7 -924.0 -749.5

2025 170.6 -1355.9 528.1 198.4 295.4 1373.5 336.0 1308.9 1337.9 1368.2 -1032.3 -3047.9 -252.7 -941.0 -777.4

2026 172.5 -1530.7 558.0 220.9 316.4 1438.6 267.1 1378.1 1395.7 1433.6 -1093.6 -3328.5 -262.0 -953.9 -800.8

2027 174.4 -1699.7 586.7 244.7 337.8 1500.7 199.0 1444.2 1453.6 1495.8 -1152.0 -3598.3 -270.8 -964.1 -820.2

2028 176.3 -1861.4 614.2 269.0 359.4 1560.0 133.1 1507.4 1510.6 1554.8 -1207.4 -3856.0 -279.0 -972.7 -836.0

2029 178.2 -2016.1 640.5 293.0 381.0 1616.6 69.6 1567.8 1566.1 1610.6 -1260.2 -4101.9 -286.7 -980.0 -848.5

2030 180.1 -2164.2 665.7 316.8 402.6 1670.6 8.3 1625.4 1619.9 1663.3 -1310.4 -4336.6 -294.0 -986.4 -858.2

2031 182.0 -2304.5 689.7 339.9 423.9 1722.1 -49.8 1680.3 1671.8 1713.0 -1358.1 -4559.2 -300.9 -991.9 -865.3

2032 183.8 -2438.7 712.7 362.5 444.7 1771.2 -105.8 1732.8 1721.8 1759.6 -1403.5 -4771.6 -307.3 -996.9 -870.1

2033 185.6 -2565.8 734.7 384.2 465.1 1818.0 -158.7 1782.8 1769.8 1803.2 -1446.8 -4972.8 -313.5 -1001.4 -873.1

Table A5. Sensitivity analysis of cumulative net present value for the southern longline fishery under the 5 effort scenarios, assuming base case economic

conditions (Table A2). All values are expressed in real millions US$2014.

Year

5% discount rate 3% discount rate 7% discount rate

Effort

squo

Catch

squo

Cut

first

Cut

2024
Cut 3%

Effort

squo

Catch

squo

Cut

first

Cut

2024
Cut 3%

Effort

squo

Catch

squo

Cut

first

Cut

2024
Cut 3%

2013 75.4 75.4 75.4 75.4 75.4 74.0 74.0 74.0 74.0 74.0 76.9 76.9 76.9 76.9 76.9

2014 121.0 121.9 120.3 121.0 121.0 119.6 120.4 118.8 119.6 119.6 122.5 123.3 121.7 122.5 122.5